

9:26 Am 1

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Board of Selectmen



The Ayer Board of Selectmen will be conducting a Public Hearing on Tuesday August 13, 2019 at 7:05 PM at the Ayer Town Hall, 1st Floor Meeting Room, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432 regarding an application by Groton Ayer Realty Trust, 95 Fitchburg Road Ayer, MA 01432. The applicant is seeking an amendment to their Storage of Flammable Liquid License from 44,000 gallons (methanol) up to 47,000 gallons and adding two additional chemicals: ethanol and isopropanol alcohol pursuant to M.G.L. 148 sec. 13.

Name of Applicant:

Groton Ayer Realty Trust

95 Fitchburg Road

Date of Public Hearing:

Tuesday August 13, 2019

Time of Public Hearing:

7:05 PM

Location of Public Hearing:

1st Floor Meeting Room, Ayer Town Hall

1 Main Street Ayer, MA 01432

Copies of the application are available at the Ayer Board of Selectmen's Office Monday, Wednesday and Thursdays from 8am – 4pm; Tuesdays 8am – 7pm and Fridays 8am – 1pm.